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Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 

PRE-QUALIFICATION CONFERENCE MEETING  
ATTENDEE REGISTER 

 

Project Name: 
RFQ for PROFESSIONAL MUNICIPAL PLAN REVIEW AND 

PROGRAM SERVICES – RFQ 8529  
 

Senior Procurement Specialist: Nancy Peshoff 
Specification No: 1238326 Department: Department of Buildings 

Conference Date: Thursday May 2, 2024 Conference Location: Teams Meeting at 10:00 A.M. 
 
 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephon
e 

Number 

E-Mail Address 

Nancy Peshoff City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 North LaSalle 
Street, Room 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-7664 nancy.peshoff@cityofchicago.org 

Marlene Hopkins City of Chicago, Department of 
Buildings 

2045 W. Washington 
Blvd 
Chicago, IL  

312-744-0487 Marlene.hopkins@cityofchicago.org 

Lolita Ware-King City of Chicago, Department of 
Buildings 

2045 W. Washington 
Blvd 
Chicago, IL 

312-743-9084 Lolita.wareking@cityofchicago.org 

  
Hill McCoy    hmccoy@safebuilt.com 
April Back    aback@tiltonkellybell.com 
Megan Elberts    melberts@geconsultllc.com 
Andrew Billing    abilling@mackieconsult.com 
Jina Son    jina@rada-arch.com 
Tasha Qualls    tqualls@safebuilt.com 
Diana Gibson    dgibson@ardmoreroderick.com 
Tia Harris    Tia.Harris@mckinc.com 
Zaid Safe    zsafe@hohgroup.com 
Carson P. Kyhl      
Melody Chang    melody.chang@gec-group.com 
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Thomas Burke    tburke@cbbel.com 
Ashley Squitieri    asquitieri@geconsultllc.com 
Steve Burns    SBurns@safebuilt.com 
Jodi Kimball    jkimball@ardmoreroderick.com 
13123390436     
Jessica Koehler    jkoehler@safebuilt.com 
Nelson Robles    Nelson.Robles@mckinc.com 
Leah Riley      
Steve Schuessler    sschuessler@se3.us 
Jacob Gearhart    jgearhart@safebuilt.com 
Elizabeth Purdy     
Sam Boye    sboye@ardmoreroderick.com 
Kristina Paprzyca 
(Burnham)     
Sandra Marion     
Ryan Leodoro    rleodoro@epsteinglobal.com 
Leah R     
Jeff Kline    jkline@v3co.com 
John 'Tex' Mick    jmick@se3.us 
17734263759     
Chris Downes     
Ben Stammis    bstammis@v3co.com 
Clay Frye    clay@mtcinspectors.com 

Christopher Chwedyk    
cchwedyk@burnhamnationwideadmin.onmicrosoft.co
m 

Arnold Kasemsarn / 
DAMA / MBE     

 


